Received: 12/01/2005 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 01/02/2006

NY PSC Tariff No. 6 - TELEPHONE PAETEC Communications, Inc.

Initial Effective Date: 01/02/2006

Section: 10 Leaf: 48

Revision: 0

SECTION 10 – AMERICAN LONG LINES (Cont'd)

10.8 Local Usage (Cont'd)

10.8.4 Call Charges (Cont'd)

A. Usage Charges – New York Metro (Cont'd)

Region-to-region Calling - Residential and Business

Minimum Rates – Initial Minute

To Region	New York		West	East	Lower	Upper	
From Region	<u>City</u>	<u>Nassau</u>	<u>Suffolk</u>	<u>Suffolk</u>	Wchtr	<u>Wchtr</u>	Rockland
New York City	Home	\$0.010	\$0.010	\$.010	\$0.010	\$0.010	\$0.010
Nassau	\$0.010	Home	\$0.010	\$0.010	\$0.010	\$0.010	\$0.010
West Suffolk	\$0.010	\$0.010	Home	\$0.010	\$0.010	\$0.010	\$0.010
East Suffolk	\$0.010	\$0.010	\$0.010	Home	\$0.010	\$0.010	\$0.010
Lower Wchtr	\$0.010	\$0.010	\$0.010	\$0.010	Home	\$0.010	\$0.010
Upper Wchtr	\$0.010	\$0.010	\$0.010	\$0.010	\$0.010	Home	\$0.010
Rockland	\$0.010	\$0.010	\$0.010	\$0.010	\$0.010	\$0.010	Home

Maximum Rates – Initial Minutes

To Region	New York		West	East	Lower	Upper	Rockland
From Region	<u>City</u>	<u>Nassau</u>	<u>Suffolk</u>	<u>Suffolk</u>	Wchtr	<u>Wchtr</u>	
New York City	Home	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250
Nassau	\$0.250	Home	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250
West Suffolk	\$0.250	\$0.250	Home	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250
East Suffolk	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	Home	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250
Lower Wchtr	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	Home	\$0.250	\$0.250
Upper Wchtr	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	Home	\$0.250
Rockland	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	Home

Non-day Rates - Residence and Business (applies to per minute charges only)

A discount of 40% applies to calls made in the Evening Rate period and a discount of 65% applies to calls made in the Night Rate Period.

Issued By: Daniel J. Venuti, EVP, Secretary & General Counsel, Fairport, New York

(N)

Cancelled effective 10/29/2017.